(including the right to receive dividends and distributions in respect of the Sale Shares with 
effect from the Completion Date).  

3.2 The consideration for the Sale Shares to be sold by the Seller and purchased by the 
Purchaser in accordance with this Agreement, shall be INR 1053/- (Indian Rupees One 
Thousand Fifty Three) per Sale Share, aggregating to a total of INR 12,49,99,524 (Indian 
Rupees Twelve crore forty nine lakh ninety nine thousand five hundred twenty four) (the 
“Purchase Consideration”).   

3.3 On or before the Effective Date: (i) the Purchaser shall deliver to the Seller certified true 
copies of the corporate resolutions pursuant to which the Purchaser has been authorized to 
execute, deliver and perform this Agreement;